OP \$140.00 286219

ETAS ID: TM379373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.		12/22/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANITOX CORP.	
Street Address:	1055 Progress Circle	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862191	FUNGEX
Registration Number:	2741774	SALMEX
Registration Number:	2760757	SALMEX
Registration Number:	2026552	TERMIN-8
Registration Number:	1258064	ANITOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7213.018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=Anitox IP Release#page1.tif source=Anitox IP Release#page2.tif source=Anitox IP Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of this 2) wday of December, 2015, by FIRSTMERIT

BANK, N.A., as the agent ("Agent"), in favor of ANITOX CORP., a Texas corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

patents, trademarks, and licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to an

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 27, 2013 executed by Company in favor

of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2013

(patents at Reel/Frame 030792/0677; trademarks at Reel/Frame 5068/0787).

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents, trademarks and copyrights.

7373212v1 4/4/2016 4:40 PM

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

By:___

Its: Via

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Title	App. No.	App. Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Enhancing Immune Response In	09265821	3/10/1999	6379676	4/30/2002
Animals				
Anti-Bacterial Amine Derivatives	08690109	7/31/1996	5965188	10/12/1999
Passively Administered Antibody	08653604	5/24/1996	5741489	4/21/1998
That Enhances Feed Conversion				
Efficiency				
Contamination-Resistant Animal	08455720	5/31/1995	5591467	1/7/1997
Feedstuffs				
Pathogen Inhibitor For Animal Feeds	08092788	7/19/1993	5547987	8/20/1996
Contamination-Resistant Animal	07998600	12/30/1992	5505976	4/9/1996
Feedstuffs				
Ph-Indicating Material And Cat Litter	07878753	5/5/1992	5267532	12/7/1993
Containing Same				-

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FUNGEX	76497364	3/12/2003	2862191	7/13/2004
SALMEX	78063692	5/15/2001	2741774	7/29/2003
SALMEX	76248453	5/1/2001	2760757	9/9/2003
TERMIN-8	74707131	7/28/1995	2026552	12/31/1996
ANITOX	73352219	3/1/1982	1258064	11/22/1983

Licenses

1. Manufacturing Know-How Licensing Agreement, dated 6/1/1992, by and between Anitox Corporation and Anitox Limited, and all renewals thereof.

RECORDED: 04/05/2016